SCIENCEDOMAIN international www.sciencedomain.org

SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Asian Journal of Research in Botany
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AJRIB_43993
Title of the Manuscript:	Botanical study, phytochemical screening and evaluation of the cytotoxicity of fruits of Solanum torvum Swartz (Solanac Fibroblasts).
Type of the Article	

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that <u>NO</u> manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '<u>lack of Novelty'</u>, provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agree highlight that part in the mar his/her feedback here)
<u>Compulsory</u> REVISION comments	 Change the abstract section as given in the author guidelines of the journal as Aim, study design, place and duration of study, methodology, results and conclusion In line 5 start the sentence in capitals "To" In 7^m line change in vitro in italics In 18, 32, 33, 34, 46, 50, 51, 54, 58, 65, 70, 128, 143, 144, 152, 167, 170, 174, 183, 194 and 220 numbers should be followed by "." and not hyphen In 26th line correct it as 'dermatosis' In 59th line correct it as method described by Zirihi <i>et al</i> [10] In 66th line replace 'consists in' with 'involves' In 66th line replace 'a ethanol' by 'ethanol' In 66th line replace 'consists in' with 'involves' In 66th line replace 'consists in' by 'consists of' In 77th line give a space between 'Dragendorff reagent' In 76th line replace 'consists in' by 'consists of' In 76th line replace 'testifies' with 'confirms' In 85th and 104th line put 3 in subscript (FeCl₃) In 85th line add 'and' (2% ferric chloride and 2 mL of solution) In 85th line correct it as 'The residue thus obtained was mixed with 5 mL dilute hydrochloric acid.' In 92nd line justify what is '3 meta chip of magnesium' and correct it as 'Pink- orange or violet colouration will appear.' In 18th line correct it as 'For the detection of coumarins' In 146th line correct it as 'For the detection of coumarins' In 146th line correct it as 'The residue thus obtained was mixed with 5 mL dilute hydrochloric acid.' In 18th line correct it as 'For the detection of coumarins' In 18th line correct it as 'For the detection of coumarins' In 18th line correct it as 'The line '12' In 18th line correct it as 'The '12' In 18th line correct it as '17' In 18	

naceae) on HFF cells (Human Foreskin

reed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and anuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write

SCIENCEDOMAIN international www.sciencedomain.org



SDI Review Form 1.6

	 29. In the reference section after the article title and after the journal name put '.' and not ',' as given in the Author guidelines (Paper template) 30. In 251st line make in vitro in italics. 	
Minor REVISION comments		
Optional/General comments		

Reviewer Details:

Name:	R. Dhivya
Department, University & Country	Nirmala College For Women, India

